

Molex Connected Enterprise Solutions sp z o. o. 83-112 Rokitki ul. Tczewska 2 Poland

declares that the following product(s):

MCES Part No	SAP No	Description
PCD-01XXX-**	18191*	PATCH CORD CAT 5E U/UTP
PCD-02XXX-**	18199*	PATCH CORD CAT6 U/UTP
PCD-03XXX-**	18169*	PATCH CORD CATSE FTP
PCD-04XXX-**	18186*	PATCH CORD CAT6 FTP
PCD-07XXX-**	18316*	PATCHCORD CAT 6A SHIELDED
PCD-70XXX-**	18316*	POWERCAT 6A 28AWG U/FTP
PCD-X1XXX-**	18191*	PATCH CORD X-OVER CAT 5E U/UTP X-OVER
PCD-X2XXX-**	18199*	PATCH CORD X-OVER CAT 6 U/UTP
PCD-X3XXX-**	18169*	PATCH CORD X-OVER FTP CAT5E LS0H
PCD-X4XXX-**	18186*	PATCH CORD X-OVER FTP C6 LS0H 568A-B
PCD-X7XXX-**	18316*	PATCHCORD X-OVER CAT 6A SHIELDED

## Legend:

XXX- Sequential number between 001 to 999.

- \* Sequential SAP series 0001 to 9999.
- \*\*- Substitute for cable colour: OW-WHITE, BK-BLACK, OH-BLUE, OE-GRAY, OJ-GREEN, OK-YELLOW, ON-ORANGE, OP-PURPLE, OC-RED, PK-PINK

are in conformity with the applicable requirements and harmonized standards of the following European Directive(s):

Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS), 2011/65/EU and EU2015/863

The relevant harmonized standards or technical specification used in which conformity is declared:

• EN IEC 63000:2018 -Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous substances

This declaration of conformity is issued under sole responsibility of the manufacturer.



Name: Harris Carol

Position: Product Manager, CES

Cast Halls

Signature:

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> July 2021